MODULE INSTALLATION
AND USER MANUAL - PERC
AND MONO SERIES
CONGRATULATIONS
Congratulations on choosing Mission Solar Energy panels for your next solar project. Your Mission Solar
Energy panels have been engineered to provide you with many years of power production. Designed,
engineered and assembled in our state-of-the-art facility in San Antonio, Texas, you will feel peace of

Short-Circuit
Current at STC,
(A dc)
Rated Current at
STC, (A dc)
Maximum System
Voltage, (V dc)
Rated Voltage at
STC, (V dc)
Open Circuit
Voltage at STC,
(V dc)
Model-P PERC
Crystalline
MSE355SQ4S/
MSE355SQ6S 47.68 38.98 1000/1500 9.19 9.76 355
MSE360SQ4S/
MSE360SQ6S
48.08 38.28 1000/1500 9.28 9.79 360
MSE365SQ4S/
MSE365SQ6S
48.12 39.32 1000/1500 9.32 9.81 365
Rated Maximum
Power at STC,
(Watts)
Short-Circuit
Current at STC,
(A dc)
Rated Current at
STC, (A dc)
Maximum System
Voltage, (V dc)
Rated Voltage at
STC, (V dc)
Open Circuit
Voltage at STC,
(V dc)
Model-P PERC
Crystalline
MSE290SQ5T 39.81 32.54 1000 8.95 9.44 290
MSE295SQ5T 40.11 32.72 1000 9.03 9.52 295
MSE300SQ5T 40.18 32.80 1000 9.17 9.61 300
TABLE	1:	ELECTRICAL	RATINGS	OF	MSE	PERC	72	(4BB)	MODULE	SERIES
Rated Maximum
Power at STC,
(Watts)

PERC
MSE300SQ8T
MSE310SQ8T
40.08 ± (0~+ 3%)
40.12 ± (0~+ 3%)
33.12 ± (0~+ 3%)
33.17 ± (0~+ 3%)
1000
1000
9.058 ± (0~+ 3%)
9.345 ± (0~+ 3%)
9.571 ± (0~+ 3%)
9.760 ± (0~+ 3%)
300.00 ± (0~+ 3%)
310.00 ± (0~+ 3%)
MSE305SQ8T 40.10 ± (0~+ 3%) 33.14 ± (0~+ 3%) 1000 9.202 ± (0~+ 3%) 9.664 ± (0~+ 3%) 305.00 ± (0~+ 3%)
TABLE	6:	ELECTRICAL	RATINGS	OF	MSE	PERC	60	PERC	(5BB)	ALL-BLACK
MODULE	SERIES
Rated Maximum
Power at STC,
(Watts)
Short-Circuit
Current at STC,
(A dc)
Rated Current at
STC, (A dc)
Maximum System
Voltage, (V dc)
Rated Voltage at
STC, (V dc)
Open Circuit
Voltage at STC,
(V dc)
Model-P Mono
normal
MSE340SO9J /
MSE340SO7J 46.21 ± (0~+ 3%) 37.77 ± (0~+ 3%) 1500 / 1000 9.002 ± (0~+ 3%) 9.505 ± (0~+ 3%) 340.00 ± (0~+ 3%)
MSE345SO9J /
MSE345SO7J
46.47 ± (0~+ 3%) 37.99 ± (0~+ 3%) 1500 / 1000 9.082 ± (0~+ 3%) 9.583 ± (0~+ 3%) 345.00 ± (0~+ 3%)
MSE350SO9J /

Crystalline
MSE305SQ8K
MSE315SQ8K
39.96 ± (0~+ 3%)
40.13 ± (0~+ 3%)
33.02 ± (0~+ 3%)
33.28 ± (0~+ 3%)
1000
1000
9.238 ± (0~+ 3%)
9.465 ± (0~+ 3%)
9.723 ± (0~+ 3%)
9.917 ± (0~+ 3%)
305.00 ± (0~+ 3%)
315.00 ± (0~+ 3%)
MSE310SQ8K 40.09± (0~+ 3%) 33.11 ± (0~+ 3%) 1000 9.362 ± (0~+ 3%) 9.819 ± (0~+ 3%) 310.00 ± (0~+ 3%)
TABLE	7:	ELECTRICAL	RATINGS	OF	MSE	PERC	60	(5BB)	WHITE	BACKSHEET
MODULE	SERIES
Module Installation and User Manual - PERC and Mono Series Page 11 of 17
Document #: P-SA2-UM-0003               Revision #: R8